
Middle Tenn. (12-10,7-3 CUSA) -vs- Missouri St. (14-8,6-3 CUSA)
02/05/26 at Great Southern Bank Arena, Springfield, MO

 
 

 
 
Middle Tenn. 54

Missouri St. 60

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 2,088
Site: Great Southern Bank Arena, Springfield, MO
Referees: Royce Blevins, Carla Fountain, brian  Hall

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Middle Tenn. 14 10 12 18 54
Missouri St. 11 16 18 15 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Contreras,Alayna * 36 5-12 3-5 8-9 0-4 4 3 3 3 0 0 21
12 Baugus,Blair * 39 6-16 1-3 3-4 1-4 5 2 2 3 1 1 16
22 Phifer,Macie * 31 3-5 2-3 1-2 0-5 5 5 2 0 0 0 9
10 Verhulst,Kirston * 40 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 3
14 Davis,Savannah * 31 1-9 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 1 2
01 Lin,Yu Han 12 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 3
42 Kabernick,Stanislava 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 1 1 0
05 Swaney,Carsyn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Dominguez Gureeva,Nicole 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-47 7-17 13-17 2-22 24 18 12 10 2 4 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77% 1-3   33.33% 5-5   100.00%
2nd Quarter 3-10   30.00% 3-3   100.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 0-3   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46% 3-8   37.50% 5-6   83.33%
Total 17-47   36.2% 7-17   41.2% 13-17   76.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Bekemeier,Kaemyn * 37 8-11 4-5 5-6 2-6 8 3 1 2 0 0 25
13 James,Maycee * 30 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 2 4
11 Lee,Faith * 26 2-10 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
02 Douglas,Lainie * 15 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 4 0 1 2 0 3
32 Pauley,Cady * 6 0-2 0-1 2-4 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
15 Washington,Maiesha 30 2-6 0-0 3-4 1-7 8 1 2 1 1 0 7
31 Hopkins,Audrey 19 3-6 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 7
03 Brueggen,Kendal 24 3-8 0-4 0-1 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 0 6
01 Bush,JaNyla 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 1 2
20 Scott,Angel 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-51 5-16 13-20 11-26 37 16 11 13 3 5 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-3   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-19   36.84% 2-8   25.00% 0-1   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-13   61.54% 2-4   50.00% 0-1   0.00%
4th Quarter 2-7   28.57% 0-1   0.00% 11-14   78.57%
Total 21-51   41.2% 5-16   31.3% 13-20   65.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Middle Tenn. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri St.
09:49 MISS JUMPER by PAULEY,CADY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAUGUS,BLAIR --
MISS LAYUP by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA(in the paint) 09:31
REBOUND OFF by BAUGUS,BLAIR --
TURNOVER  by BAUGUS,BLAIR 09:28

09:28 STEAL  by PAULEY,CADY
09:11 TURNOVER  by PAULEY,CADY

GOOD 3PTR by BAUGUS,BLAIR 08:53 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA --

08:33 MISS JUMPER by LEE,FAITH
-- REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,LAINIE

08:17 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,MAYCEE
-- REBOUND OFF by PAULEY,CADY

FOUL  by PHIFER,MACIE 08:14
08:14 MISS FT by PAULEY,CADY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:14 3-1 V 2 GOOD FT by PAULEY,CADY

MISS LAYUP by BAUGUS,BLAIR(in the paint) 07:54
07:54 BLOCK  by DOUGLAS,LAINIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 07:49

07:49 BLOCK  by DOUGLAS,LAINIE
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,LAINIE

07:40 3-4 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN
-- ASSIST  by PAULEY,CADY

TURNOVER  by BAUGUS,BLAIR 07:08
07:08 STEAL  by JAMES,MAYCEE
06:59 TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,LAINIE

STEAL  by BAUGUS,BLAIR 06:59
06:46 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,LAINIE

MISS JUMPER by BAUGUS,BLAIR(in the paint) 06:26
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,LAINIE

06:13 MISS JUMPER by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,SAVANNAH --

06:02 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,LAINIE
06:02 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA

MISS JUMPER by VERHULST,KIRSTON 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA

05:30 MISS 3PTR by PAULEY,CADY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:27 SUB OUT by JAMES,MAYCEE
05:27 SUB IN by BUSH,JANYLA
05:20 FOUL  by PAULEY,CADY

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,SAVANNAH 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,FAITH

FOUL  by BAUGUS,BLAIR 04:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by LEE,FAITH
04:46 SUB IN by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL
04:46 MISS FT by PAULEY,CADY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:46 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by PAULEY,CADY
04:27 FOUL  by PAULEY,CADY
04:27 SUB OUT by PAULEY,CADY
04:27 SUB IN by LEE,FAITH

GOOD FT by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 04:27 4-5 H 1
GOOD FT by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 04:27 5-5
GOOD FT by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 04:27 6-5 V 1



04:14 TURNOVER  by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL
STEAL  by VERHULST,KIRSTON 04:14
GOOD JUMPER by BAUGUS,BLAIR(in the paint) 04:05 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA --

03:46 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN

GOOD JUMPER by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 03:32 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by PHIFER,MACIE --

03:02 MISS JUMPER by LEE,FAITH
-- REBOUND OFF by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN

02:56 MISS JUMPER by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PHIFER,MACIE --
MISS JUMPER by VERHULST,KIRSTON(in the paint) 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN
02:16 10-9 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN

MISS JUMPER by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA

01:41 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,JANYLA(in the paint)
01:30 FOUL  by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL
01:30 SUB OUT by BUSH,JANYLA
01:30 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA
01:30 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,LAINIE
01:30 SUB IN by JAMES,MAYCEE
01:30 SUB OUT by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL
01:30 SUB IN by HOPKINS,AUDREY
01:27 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,LAINIE

GOOD FT by BAUGUS,BLAIR 01:27 11-11
GOOD FT by BAUGUS,BLAIR 01:27 12-11 V 1

01:27 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,LAINIE
01:27 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA
01:04 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA

STEAL  by DAVIS,SAVANNAH 01:04
GOOD LAYUP by BAUGUS,BLAIR(in the paint) 00:45 14-11 V 3

00:32 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA
REBOUND DEF by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,SAVANNAH 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Middle Tenn. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri St.
09:47 MISS JUMPER by LEE,FAITH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,FAITH
09:43 14-13 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,FAITH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PHIFER,MACIE 09:25 17-13 V 4
ASSIST  by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA --

08:54 MISS JUMPER by LEE,FAITH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,FAITH

08:48 MISS JUMPER by LEE,FAITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VERHULST,KIRSTON --
MISS JUMPER by PHIFER,MACIE 08:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:21

08:01 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA
REBOUND DEF by PHIFER,MACIE --
TURNOVER  by BAUGUS,BLAIR 07:49

07:49 STEAL  by JAMES,MAYCEE
07:43 MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,AUDREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PHIFER,MACIE --
GOOD 3PTR by PHIFER,MACIE 07:32 20-13 V 7
ASSIST  by BAUGUS,BLAIR --



07:09 20-15 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,AUDREY(in the paint)
FOUL  by PHIFER,MACIE 07:08

07:08 SUB OUT by LEE,FAITH
07:08 SUB IN by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL
07:08 MISS FT by HOPKINS,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by BAUGUS,BLAIR --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN
06:28 20-18 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN

MISS JUMPER by BAUGUS,BLAIR(in the paint) 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,AUDREY

05:39 MISS 3PTR by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL
REBOUND DEF by PHIFER,MACIE --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,SAVANNAH 05:23

05:23 STEAL  by HOPKINS,AUDREY

05:19 20-20
GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,AUDREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

05:10 SUB OUT by JAMES,MAYCEE
05:10 SUB IN by BUSH,JANYLA

SUB OUT by PHIFER,MACIE 05:10
SUB IN by KABERNICK,STANISLAVA 05:10

05:10 SUB OUT by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN
05:10 SUB IN by SCOTT,ANGEL

TURNOVER  by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 05:10
04:56 MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA --
MISS JUMPER by BAUGUS,BLAIR(in the paint) 04:40

04:40 BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40
SUB OUT by DAVIS,SAVANNAH 04:40
SUB IN by LIN,YU HAN 04:40

04:25 20-22 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUSH,JANYLA

MISS JUMPER by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BUSH,JANYLA

04:00 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,ANGEL
REBOUND DEF by BAUGUS,BLAIR --
TURNOVER  by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 03:42

03:42 STEAL  by BUSH,JANYLA
03:31 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by KABERNICK,STANISLAVA --
MISS JUMPER by BAUGUS,BLAIR(in the paint) 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA
02:40 MISS 3PTR by BUSH,JANYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:36 SUB OUT by BUSH,JANYLA
02:36 SUB OUT by SCOTT,ANGEL
02:36 SUB IN by JAMES,MAYCEE
02:36 SUB IN by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN

SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 02:36
SUB OUT by KABERNICK,STANISLAVA 02:36
SUB IN by DAVIS,SAVANNAH 02:36
SUB IN by PHIFER,MACIE 02:36
GOOD 3PTR by VERHULST,KIRSTON 02:18 23-22 V 1
ASSIST  by DAVIS,SAVANNAH --
FOUL  by BAUGUS,BLAIR 01:58

01:58 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,AUDREY
01:58 SUB IN by LEE,FAITH
01:58 MISS 3PTR by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL

REBOUND DEF by PHIFER,MACIE --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SAVANNAH 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN



01:02 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL

FOUL  by DAVIS,SAVANNAH 00:42
SUB OUT by BAUGUS,BLAIR 00:42
SUB IN by DOMINGUEZ GUREEVA,NI 00:42

00:39 23-25 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,MAYCEE

00:14 FOUL  by LEE,FAITH
MISS FT by PHIFER,MACIE 00:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PHIFER,MACIE 00:14 24-25 H 1

00:05 24-27 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Middle Tenn. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri St.
10:00 SUB OUT by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL
10:00 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA
10:00 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,LAINIE
10:00 SUB IN by HOPKINS,AUDREY

SUB OUT by LIN,YU HAN 10:00
SUB OUT by DOMINGUEZ GUREEVA,NI 10:00
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 10:00
SUB IN by BAUGUS,BLAIR 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by BAUGUS,BLAIR(in the paint) 09:48 26-27 H 1
ASSIST  by DAVIS,SAVANNAH --

09:30 26-30 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HOPKINS,AUDREY
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,MAYCEE

MISS 3PTR by PHIFER,MACIE 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN

09:03 MISS JUMPER by LEE,FAITH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:02 MISS JUMPER by LEE,FAITH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN

09:02 26-32 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by VERHULST,KIRSTON 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,MAYCEE
08:31 TURNOVER  by JAMES,MAYCEE

TURNOVER  by VERHULST,KIRSTON 08:06
07:50 26-34 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS,LAINIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOPKINS,AUDREY
07:38 FOUL  by LEE,FAITH
07:38 SUB OUT by LEE,FAITH
07:38 SUB IN by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,SAVANNAH 07:33
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:10 26-36 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,MAYCEE

06:57 FOUL  by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL
GOOD JUMPER by BAUGUS,BLAIR(in the paint) 06:51 28-36 H 8
ASSIST  by VERHULST,KIRSTON --
FOUL  by PHIFER,MACIE 06:40

06:34 MISS 3PTR by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN
REBOUND DEF by BAUGUS,BLAIR --

06:20 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,LAINIE
06:20 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,LAINIE
06:20 SUB OUT by JAMES,MAYCEE
06:20 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,AUDREY
06:20 SUB IN by BUSH,JANYLA
06:20 SUB IN by LEE,FAITH
06:20 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA



GOOD LAYUP by PHIFER,MACIE(in the paint) 06:02 30-36 H 6
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:38
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:38

05:33 TURNOVER  by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN
MISS JUMPER by BAUGUS,BLAIR(in the paint) 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:53 TURNOVER  by BUSH,JANYLA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
MISS JUMPER by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN
03:59 MISS JUMPER by LEE,FAITH

-- REBOUND OFF by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL
03:36 TURNOVER  by BUSH,JANYLA
03:35 SUB OUT by BUSH,JANYLA
03:35 SUB OUT by LEE,FAITH
03:35 SUB IN by JAMES,MAYCEE
03:35 SUB IN by HOPKINS,AUDREY

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,SAVANNAH 03:15 32-36 H 4
02:44 32-38 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,MAYCEE

MISS JUMPER by BAUGUS,BLAIR(in the paint) 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA

02:14 MISS 3PTR by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL
REBOUND DEF by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA --
FOUL  by DAVIS,SAVANNAH 02:12
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,SAVANNAH 02:12

02:05 FOUL  by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN
02:05 TURNOVER  by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN
01:55 FOUL  by HOPKINS,AUDREY

MISS FT by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 01:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 01:55 33-38 H 5

01:25 33-41 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN
-- ASSIST  by HOPKINS,AUDREY

01:06 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA
MISS FT by BAUGUS,BLAIR 01:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAUGUS,BLAIR 01:06 34-41 H 7

00:46 34-43 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA

FOUL  by DAVIS,SAVANNAH 00:46
00:46 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,AUDREY
00:46 SUB IN by LEE,FAITH
00:46 MISS FT by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL

REBOUND DEF by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA --
GOOD JUMPER by BAUGUS,BLAIR(in the paint) 00:30 36-43 H 7
ASSIST  by PHIFER,MACIE --

00:05 36-45 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Middle Tenn. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri St.
MISS JUMPER by BAUGUS,BLAIR(in the paint) 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA
FOUL  by PHIFER,MACIE 09:31

09:31 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA
09:31 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,LAINIE

SUB OUT by PHIFER,MACIE 09:31
SUB IN by KABERNICK,STANISLAVA 09:31

09:31 36-46 H 10 GOOD FT by JAMES,MAYCEE
09:31 36-47 H 11 GOOD FT by JAMES,MAYCEE



09:20 FOUL  by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN
GOOD FT by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 09:20 37-47 H 10
GOOD FT by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 09:20 38-47 H 9

09:07 38-49 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,FAITH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL

08:54 FOUL  by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN
MISS JUMPER by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL
08:20 MISS 3PTR by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL

REBOUND DEF by KABERNICK,STANISLAVA --
MISS 3PTR by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL
07:38 MISS JUMPER by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL

BLOCK  by KABERNICK,STANISLAVA 07:38
REBOUND DEF by KABERNICK,STANISLAVA --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,SAVANNAH 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL
07:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:16
07:16 SUB OUT by LEE,FAITH
07:16 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA
07:08 TURNOVER  by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL

STEAL  by KABERNICK,STANISLAVA 07:08
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SAVANNAH 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA
FOUL  by KABERNICK,STANISLAVA 06:36
SUB OUT by DAVIS,SAVANNAH 06:36
SUB OUT by KABERNICK,STANISLAVA 06:36
SUB IN by LIN,YU HAN 06:36
SUB IN by PHIFER,MACIE 06:36

06:16 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,MAYCEE
REBOUND DEF by LIN,YU HAN --
MISS 3PTR by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:05 SUB OUT by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL
06:05 SUB IN by HOPKINS,AUDREY

FOUL  by LIN,YU HAN 05:50
05:50 MISS FT by DOUGLAS,LAINIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:50 38-50 H 12 GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,LAINIE
05:33 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,LAINIE
05:33 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,LAINIE
05:33 SUB IN by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL

SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 05:33
SUB IN by SWANEY,CARSYN 05:33
MISS FT by LIN,YU HAN 05:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LIN,YU HAN 05:33 39-50 H 11

05:06 39-52 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL
MISS 3PTR by BAUGUS,BLAIR 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,MAYCEE
04:16 MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,AUDREY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BAUGUS,BLAIR 04:16
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SWANEY,CARSYN 04:15
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 04:15

04:12 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 03:57 42-52 H 10
ASSIST  by LIN,YU HAN --

03:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 03:25

03:25 SUB OUT by BRUEGGEN,KENDAL



03:25 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,LAINIE
FOUL  by PHIFER,MACIE 03:11
SUB OUT by PHIFER,MACIE 03:11
SUB IN by KABERNICK,STANISLAVA 03:11

03:11 42-53 H 11 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA
03:11 42-54 H 12 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA

GOOD 3PTR by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 03:00 45-54 H 9
ASSIST  by BAUGUS,BLAIR --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:57

02:37 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA

FOUL  by LIN,YU HAN 02:27
02:27 MISS FT by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:27 45-55 H 10 GOOD FT by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN
02:27 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,AUDREY
02:27 SUB IN by LEE,FAITH

GOOD JUMPER by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 02:11 47-55 H 8
FOUL  by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 01:50

01:50 47-56 H 9 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA
01:50 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,MAIESHA

REBOUND DEF by KABERNICK,STANISLAVA --
GOOD 3PTR by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 01:37 50-56 H 6
ASSIST  by VERHULST,KIRSTON --
FOUL  by KABERNICK,STANISLAVA 01:06

01:06 50-57 H 7 GOOD FT by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN
01:06 50-58 H 8 GOOD FT by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN

MISS 3PTR by BAUGUS,BLAIR 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN

FOUL  by LIN,YU HAN 00:52
00:52 50-59 H 9 GOOD FT by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN(fastbreak)
00:52 50-60 H 10 GOOD FT by BEKEMEIER,KAEMYN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:52
FOUL  by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 00:49
TURNOVER  by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA 00:49

00:49 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,LAINIE
00:49 SUB IN by BUSH,JANYLA
00:48 TURNOVER  by BUSH,JANYLA
00:48 SUB OUT by BUSH,JANYLA
00:48 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,LAINIE

GOOD JUMPER by LIN,YU HAN 00:36 52-60 H 8
00:05 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:02 FOUL  by JAMES,MAYCEE

GOOD FT by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA(fastbreak) 00:02 53-60 H 7
GOOD FT by CONTRERAS,ALAYNA(fastbreak) 00:02 54-60 H 6

00:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM


